


New Zealand Combined
Try Scorers

Leading Scorers # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Walters Peter Men/Mxsn/Mx/M40/45/55 140 132 8
Jahnke George Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 87 66 21
Erueti Ruamai Men/Men 30 77 65 12
Cavanagh Michael Men 62 43 19
Hotene Atawhai Mixed 62 42 20
Metcalf (Rangitaawa) Amigene Women 51 43 8
Elliott Mark Men 40/45 50 50
Stewart Brendon Men/Men30/35/45 46 43 3
Clemas Barry Men/Mxsn/Men30 45 45
Wall Steven Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 44 42 2
Puketapu Deena-Ranginui Mixed 42 41 1
MacDonald Bruce Men 30/40/45 41 39 2
Poihipi Tre Men 41 34 7
Wall Chris Men 41 31 10
Wihone Janie Women 41 31 10
Page Benjamin Men 40/50 40 40
Tomati Jason Men/Men 30/50 40 38 2

Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Adams Brian Men 22 18 4
Adams Marama Mixed Snr 6 6
Adams Philip Men 35 4 4
Adams Princess Mary Women 35 1 1
Ah Loo Mark Men/Men 50 19 17 2
Ah Loo Mike Men 40 10 10
Ahsin Chance Men 40 5 5
Aitken Craig Men 40 13 12 1
Aki (Peina) Kahureremoa Women/Wom 27 13 10 3
Albert Joseph Mixed Snr 9 9
Albert Serena Women 30 1 1
Ale Johathan Mixed 1 1
Allan Darby Men 40 6 6
Allan Terry Men 40 1 1
Allen Wayne Men 35 6 6
Almond Annette Mixed Snr 17 16 1
Amiria Katrina Mixed Snr 7 7
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Amosa Henry Men 30 9 9
Anderson Ben Mixed 14 10 4
Anderson Richard Mxsn/Men 40/50 23 22 1
Anderson-Pitman Racqual Mixed 1 1
Angell Joshua Men 35 6 6
Ani Nock Women 27 5 5
Antonievic Tay-a Women 1 1
Apitti Dianne Women 8 8
Arlidge James Men 40 13 13
Asafo-Tavita Savarna Mixed 9 9
Ashe Steve Men 40 2 2
Ashwell Allanah Women 27 2 2
Ashworth Tina Mixed 15 11 4
Asini Maria Women 27 9 9
Atatoa Robbie Men 45 1 1
August Elaine Mixed Snr 1 1
Aupouri Mohi Mixed/Men 10 10
Baker Chantal Women 30 1 1
Bannister Sharlene Mixed 32 23 9
Barnett Finlay Men 37 28 9
Bartlett Anaru Men 40 3 3
Bartlett Jeda Mixed Snr 12 12
Bartlett Nui Men 12 9 3
Barton Shane Men 40 10 10
Beasley Terry Mixed Snr 10 10
Beazley Malcolm Mixed 4 4
Bergman Amanda Women 9 8 1
Berryman Aleisha Women/Mixed 13 10 3
Best Ricky Men 30 2 2
Biddle Aaron Men 4 4
Billing Charisse Women 27 6 6
Birch Rodney Men 40/45 17 17
Birchfield Nick Men 30 14 14
Black Katrina Mixed 6 5 1
Black Ngarohi Men 7 7
Black Whitiaua Men 15 11 4
Blair Ngarimu Men 11 11
Blair Renata Men 5 5
Blair Tai-Anne Women 40 2 2
Blank Derick John Men 30/35/40 20 17 3
Blundell Cedge Men 35 8 8
Booth Dave Men 40 15 14 1
Bowen Jade Women 8 8
Boxall Aggie Women 30 6 6
Boyd Anita Women 30/27 4 1 3
Bradley Katie Mxsnr/Wom 40 15 15
Brand Hannah  Women/Wom 27 11 10 1
Broomhall Stephanie Women 27 3 3
Broughton Florence Women 30 13 13
Broughton Jason Mxsnr/Men 40 5 3 2
Broughton Judy Women 30 5 5
Brown Richard Men 9 9
Brown Sean  Mix/Mxsn/Men 30 15 14 1
Brownlie Aderleen Women 35/40 6 6
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Buchan Dean Men 30 7 7
Buchanan Melissa-Jane Mix/Wom/Wom 27 23 22 1
Buchannan Campbell Men 30/35/Mxsnr 13 8 5
Buckingham Bruce Men 40 2 2
Buick Hamish Mixed 2 2
Burden Damian Mixed Snr 6 6
Burnside Mercedes Mixed 2 2
Burrell Edward Men 18 13 5
Burrell Tracey Women 2 2
Cameron Henare Men 30 7 7
Campbell Chris Men 30/Mxsnr 16 16
Campbell Megan Women 10 6 4
Campbell Nola Women 12 12
Campbell Steve Men 40/50 6 5 1
Cardie Candis Women 14 14
Carson Melanie Women 27 3 3
Cavanagh Janelle Women 10 7 3
Cavanagh Michael Men 62 43 19
Cave Graeme Men 30 13 13
Chapman Courtney Women/Mixed 28 26 2
Chapman Luke Men 35/30 10 8 2
Chapman Olivia Women 27 2 2
Cherrington Joanne Women 3 3
Christian Sheree Mxsnr/Wom 30 11 11
Chun Jung Men 40 9 9
Clark Natalie Women 5 5
Clark-Manahi Amiria Mixed Snr 7 7
Clemas Barry Men/Mxsn/Men30 45 45
Clemas Dean Mixed Snr 5 5
Close Emily  Women 15 15
Coffin Jenny-May Women 8 6 2
Cole Tasiano Men 40 1 1
Collier Sean Men 40 1 1
Collins Moni Men 30 14 14
Connell Brenton Men 30 3 3
Cooper Dai Mixed Snr 9 9
Cooper Erena Mixed Snr 2 2
Cooper Lance Men 30 2 2
Cootes Vanessa Women 17 17
Corbett Micahel Men 2 2
Corbett Mike Men 9 9
Corbett Taine Mixed Snr 6 6
Coulter Craig Men 35/50 4 3 1
Cox Fred Men 30/35 12 12
D’Urban-Burgess George Men 6 6
Daly Lupa-Georgette Mixed Snr 8 7 1
Daly Michael Mixed/Men 40 27 21 6
Dann Sonya Mixed 2 2
Darlington Damian Men 2 2
Davids Lantze Men 29 20 9
Davies Tiwi Mixed/Men 21 18 3
Davis Charlotte Women 7 7
Davis Heniti Mixed 4 4
Davis Marama Women 2 2
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Davis Michael Men 35/40 15 15
Davis Paul Men 11 7 4
Davis Simon Mixed Snr 4 4
Day Kate Women 1 1
Dayberg Claire Women 30 14 14
Dayberg Eric Men 30 11 11
Dick Shane Men 35 3 3
Dickson Faith Women/Mixed 16 10 6
Dixon George Men 35 21 21
Dolneguy Michael Mixed 4 4
Donovan Eugene Men 30 4 4
Doornenbal Eli Men/Men 35 13 13
Dougal Elesha Women 6 5 1
Douglas Donovan Men 50 11 11
Downes Gavin Men 40 4 4
Driscoll Michelle Mixed 1 1
Drummond Jessica Women 20 20
Drummond Nicole Mixed 37 33 4
Drummond William Men 50 3 3
Dunn Henry Men 2 2
Edmonds Clive Men 50 3 3
Edmonds Cooper Mixed 9 9
Edmonds David Men 45 5 5
Edmonds Emma Mixed Snr 8 8
Edmonds Graeme Men 40 4 4
Edmonds Noel Mxsnr/Men 40 14 14
Edwards Michael Mixed Snr 3 3
Edwards Paratene Men 12 12
Edwards Shane Men 30/40 11 10 1
Edwards Teresa  Mixed Snr 7 7
Edwardson Chauncy Men 30 2 2
Elliot Princess Women 20 20
Elliott Mark Men 40/45 50 50
Ellis Lisa Women 35/40 2 2
Emery Lee (Lisa) Women 40 1 1
Engler Cassandra Women 10 8 2
Enosa Ricky Men 30/35/45 17 15 2
Ensor Lauren Mixed 19 18 1
Epiha Lawrence Mixed 9 9
Erueti Ruamai Men/Men 30 77 65 12
Evison Maisie Women 1 1
Ewart Graeme Men 50 13 13
Faleauto Lincoln Men 9 6 3
Faulks Angus Mixed 2 2
Faulks Hamish Men 4 4
Felix-Hotham Legin Men 5 3 2
Ferguson Julie Women 15 15
Finch Reihana Men 28 28
Fisher Kiera Mixed 7 6 1
Fisher Mary-Anne Women 12 10 2
Fitzgerald Thomas Men 1 1
Flavell Chylo Mixed 14 8 6
Flavell Pat Men 50 1 1
Foley Shane  Mxsnr/Men 40 16 13 3
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Ford Jason Men 9 7 2
Fortes Vicki Women 30 14 14
Foster Charli Women 1 1
Foster Lisa Women 30 1 1
Franklyn Gary Men 35 4 4
Frasee Dallas Men 35 1 1
Fraser Tamati Mixed Snr 4 4
Freundlich Stephen Men 45 7 7
Gardiner Puawai Mixed/Mxsnr 6 5 1
Gardiner Quentin Mixed Snr 8 8
Garrett Emmerson Women 4 4
Geddes David Men 35 8 8
Gentles Remus Men 17 11 6
Girvan Marcus Men 30/35/Mxsnr 16 12 4
Glosgoski Wayne Men 35/40 19 19
Glozier Graham Men 35/40 21 21
Glozier Reece Mixed Snr 7 7
Goldsmith Amorangi Men 30 2 2
Goulding Alphonso Men 35 6 6
Grace Destiny Women 11 11
Graham Mitamurua Roy Men 36 25 11
Grant Conal Mixed/Women 28 26 2
Grant Eugene Mixed Snr 4 4
Grant Keshia  Mixed/Women 34 33 1
Grant Scott Men 35/40/45 14 14
Gray Hollie Women/Wom 27 23 20 3
Gray Jasmine Mixed Snr 9 9
Gray Paizley Mixed 5 5
Greenfield Des Men 40 8 8
Greenland Errol Men 40 10 10
Greensill Tame Men 3 3
Greensill Thomas Men 6 6
Griffin Gary Men 40/50 15 13 2
Griffin Wayne Men 50 1 1
Griffiths Aroha Mixed 3 3
Griffiths Jim Men 55 6 6
Gulliver David Garner Men 40 6 6
Guthrie Tama Men 21 13 8
Guthrie Tivoli Men 13 11 2
Haami Chanel Men 35 2 2
Hackett Sandra Women 35 2 2
Hadfield Briar Women 6 5 1
Haeata Blair Men 40 3 3
Haggie Marrin Men 40 31 31
Haggie Raynard Men 30 16 16
Hahipene Kylie Mixed Snr 13 13
Hamilton William Men 2 2
Hand Christopher Men 45/50 3 3
Hanham Claudia Women 4 4
Hapi Tolartha Mixed 5 5
Hardegger Marcia Women 12 12
Hardegger Monica Women 31 31
Hardgrave Michael Men 40/45/50 11 9 2
Harlow Robbie Men 35 4 4

New Zealand Try Scorers Page 5



Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Harpur Louis Men 45 16 16
Harris Tina Mixed Snr 3 3
Harrison Josh Men 30/Mxsnr 12 11 1
Harrison Lisa Mxsnr/Wom 27 13 12 1
Harrison Nathan Men 35 4 4
Haugh Mackenzie Mixed 11 8 3
Haunui Thomas Men 50 2 2
Hawera Ngawai Women 12 12
Hawken Tama Mixed 6 6
Hawkins Paul Men 50 7 7
Heath Nigel Men 40 6 6
Heberley Sharyn Women 30 7 7
Hekstoa Dave Men 18 18
Hepi Eugene Mxsnr/Men 21 20 1
Herewini Mack Men 30 12 12
Herewini Tewhetu Men 50 10 10
Heu Dermarious Chris Men 40 7 7
Hignett Jimmy Men 35 8 8
Hill Ray Men 35/40 7 7
Hiratsuka Tomu Men 30 2 2
Hiroti Kim  Mixed 10 10
Hoani David Men 7 4 3
Hoani Leana  Women 13 13
Hodson Mark Mixed/Men 30 27 17 10
Hogg Gary Men 40 1 1
Hohaia Mike Men 35 1 1
Hohepa Carla  Women 26 20 6
Hohepa Chyna Women 8 8
Hohua Jani Women 35 3 3
Hokai Robyna Women/Wom 27 14 12 2
Hopcroft Patricia Women 32 27 5
Hornbrook Blake Men 30 20 20
Horne David Men 35 5 5
Hoskins Piki Mixed 2 2
Hotene Atawhai Mixed 62 42 20
Hotham Jazmin Women 2 1 1
Hotham Legin Men 5 5
Hotham Mark Men 35/50/55 33 30 3
Hotham Nigel Men 30/35 11 11
Hough Shannon Men 11 9 2
Houkamau Greg Men 40/50 10 9 1
Houltham Kimo Mixed 9 9
Hovarth John Men 40 4 4
Howearth Alexander Mixed 8 3 5
Huggins Shanon Men 40 5 5
Huggins Stephen Men 50 1 1
Hughes Stu Men 35 12 12
Huirama Raewyn Women 30 7 7
Hunapo Phoenix Mixed 27 24 3
Hunter Shamos Men 40/45 10 10
Hurkmans-McLeod Riini Women 35 1 1
Hutchinson Brent Men 30 7 7
Hutchinson Matthew Mixed/Men 9 9
Huwyler Pehira Men 2 2
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Ieremia Ariona Mixed 12 9 3
Ieremia-Allan Mary Women 6 6
Ihaka Belinda Women 35/40 3 3
Ikenasio Tysha Women 15 15
Innes Wayne Men 40 8 7 1
Ireland-Tupai’I Naomi Mixed Snr 13 13
Irihei Kopae Mixed 29 19 10
Jacob Chas Men 35 4 4
Jacobs Damian Mixed Snr 4 4
Jahnke George Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 87 66 21
Jahnke Tania Women 40 2 2
James Kylie Mixed 1 1
James Pinky Women 30 17 17
Jenkinson Kevin Men 40 3 3
Joe Kylie Women/Wom 27 5 1 4
Johnson Robert Men 40 1 1
Johnston Abbey Women 1 1
Jones Eifion Mixed 9 9
Jones Ifor Mixed/Men 33 26 7
Jonimi Joseph Men 30 2 2
Joseph Christopher Men 35 2 2
Jull Nat Mixed Snr 12 12
Kahura Dianne Women 9 9
Kaiwai Jason Men 45 12 12
Kaiwai Lani Men 9 8 1
Kake Bruce Men/Mixed 12 8 4
Kake Eldon Men 1 1
Karauna Whitu Men 45 3 3
Karena Hayden Men 35 6 6
Katene Destiny Women 27 25 2
Katene Tui Women/Mixed 22 15 7
Kelly John Men 11 4 7
Kemara Tia Women 4 4
Keno Jason Men 40 7 7
Kerrigan Anita  Women 3 3
Kersten Rebecca Women 4 4
Kidd Nicola Women 28 20 8
Kiira Rachel Women 1 1
King Joel Men 30 2 2
Kingi Mere Women 6 6
Kini Shane Men 30 1 1
Kiwi-Stok Tayla-Anne Mixed Snr 24 24
Knox Carl Mxsnr/Men 35 14 14
Kodomichalos Nicholas Men 40 1 1
Kolose Jaymie Women 8 8
Komene Taima Women 30 10 10
Kora (McLean) Mystrey Mixed 3 3
Kuka Raelene Mixed Snr 10 10
Kukutai Chris Men 35 1 1
Kurukaanga Pokaiaua Men 4 3 1
Lagopati Luke Men 8 5 3
Lalatoa Derrick Mixed 4 4
Lam Patrick Men 40 5 5
Lam Rob Men 30 9 9
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Langahetau Anthony Men 35/50/55 29 29
Laufiso James Men 30/40/50/55 19 17 2
Law Julia Women 5 5
Law Sean Men 12 10 2
Leach Mahu Men35/Mxsn/M40 25 25
Lee Hayley Women 19 16 3
Leota Josh Mixed 1 1
Lim Jimmy Men 30 3 3
Lines-Tohiariki Hapimana Men 30 7 7
Linstrom Alan Men 40 3 3
Liuaga Michael Men 55 3 3
Locke Jeremy Mixed 19 16 3
Logan Robert Men 35/50 9 8 1
Loloselo Tarkyn Men 10 9 1
Loversidge Dylan Men 3 3
Lucas Shane Men 40/50 10 9 1
MacDonald Bruce Men 30/40/45 41 39 2
MacGregor Michael Men 35 7 7
Mackey Patricia Women 30 3 3
Mafoe Joe Men 2 2
Mahar Jessica Sarah-Rose Women 13 9 4
Makai Karen Women 30 9 9
Makiha Denny Men 1 1
Makiri Patrick Men 40 10 10
Mako Tara Mixed 13 13
Mana Tristan Men 30/Mxsnr 15 11 4
Manga Tiakina Mixed 5 5
Manuel Jayton Men 40 1 1
Marriott Stepehen Men 35 8 8
Marsh Eric Men 30 8 8
Marsh Jean Women 2 2
Marsh Kyron Men 35 8 8
Marshall Guy Men 40 1 1
Marshall John Men 35 1 1
Marui Laura Women 1 1
Mason Cornell Men 40 1 1
Mason Jonathon Men 40/45 7 7
Masters Richard  Mixed 15 15
Mataio Matty Men 1 1
Matthews Tony Men 35/40 11 11
Mauridhooho Henare Men 40 1 1
Mawhinney Sarah Mixed Snr 3 3
McCone Paul Men 40 1 1
McCurran Nik Men 3 3
McGarvey Patrick Mixed 4 4
McHerron Craig Men 35/40 7 6 1
McIllroy Colleen Women 7 6 1
McIntyre Letoia Women 27 4 4
McIntyre Peter Mix/Men30/40/50 30 29 1
Mcintyre Tiaan Mixed 22 22
McKain Sean Mixed 1 1
McKay Angela Women 30 1 1
McKenzie Tabitha Mixed 11 9 2
Mcliver Scott Men 30 1 1
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McQuarrie Michael Men 35 3 3
McQuoid Alesha Women 32 32
Meihana Selina Mixed 2 2
Meredith Laurie Men30/Mxsnr 12 12
Metcalf (Rangitaawa) Amigene Women 51 43 8
Mildon Gregory Men 40/50 19 14 5
Miles Karen  Mixed Snr/Women 5 4 1
Miller Shaun Men 55 2 2
Milne Grant Mixed Snr 1 1
Minton Ellie Women 9 8 1
Moceiwai Ben Men 30 1 1
Mohi Tara Women/Wom 27 9 7 1 1
Mohi Tina Women 10 10
Moore McKayler Women 3 3
Morgan Andrea Women 35 2 2
Morgan Donna Women/Wom 30 6 6
Morgan-Puterangi Danyon Mixed 23 11 12
Morris Awa Men 4 4
Morrow Morgan Women 5 5
Mortimer Frankie  Women 9 9
Motu Renee Women 5 5
Muagututi'a Chris Men 35 6 6
Muir Barry Men 45 4 4
Muir-Tuuta Te Tuhi Mixed 16 14 2
Mullany Cushla Women 30 1 1
Murray Bruce Men 35 19 19
Murray Mark Men 12 12
Mutu Steve Men 30 4 4
Nacewa Dorothy Women 7 7
Nahona Jerome Men 30 5 5
Nash Sarah Mixed Snr 7 7
Nathan Lorelie Mixed/Wom 30/27 9 6 3
Nathan Michael Men 35 5 5
Nathan William Men 45 1 1
Nathan-Wong Tyla Women 8 7 1
Nati Geoffrey Men 5 5
Needham Turo Men 6 6
Neki Eddi Men 30 4 4
Nepe Erena Men 30 16 16
Nepe Gary Men 9 9
Nepe Trevor Men 1 1
Nepia Celia Women 40 2 2
Ngawati Cynthia Women 4 1 3
Ngawati Joy Mixed 4 4
Ngawharau Clayton Mixed 29 19 10
Nicholas Gary Men 30/35 5 5
Nicholas George Men 35 4 4
Nicholas Todd Mxsnr/Men 35 4 4
Niu Raymond Mixed 7 7
Noa Jacky Women 30 3 3
Nock Mere Women/Wom 27 8 6 2
Nofoa Dave Men 30 2 2
Nootai Tia Women 3 3
No'Otai Aaron Men 1 1
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Norman Bradley Men 35/40 10 10
Norman-Bell Isla Women 1 1
Norris Paul Men 40/50/55 15 12 3
Nui Mary-Anne Women 1 1
O’Halloran Aaron Men 45 4 4
O'Callaghan Graeme Men 50 1 1
O'Carroll Terry Men 50 7 6 1
O'Donnell Riley Men 10 7 3
O'Halloran Nicholas Men 35 2 2
O'Hanlan Keith Mixed Snr 2 2
O'Hara Dane Men 40 1 1
O'Hara Satcey Wom 30/Mxsnr 3 3
Ohia Arepa  Men/Men 30 21 20 1
O'Keroa Greg Men 55 3 3
O'Loughlin Gary Men 35/40 13 13
Orlowski Kevin Men 55 9 9
Ormsby-White Jaymin Mixed/Men 8 4 4
Osborne Atawhai Mixed 1 1
O'Sullivan Kalem Men 35 3 3
Paaka Emma Women 40 1 1
Paaka Wee-sang Mixed 7 7
Page Benjamin Men 40/50 40 40
Paki Ngapera Mixed 4 4
Palalagi Roy Men 30 4 4
Pamatatau Connah Mixed/Men 26 16 10
Panapa Kelly Women 30 1 1
Paniona Stephen Mixed Snr 12 12
Paora Natasha Mixed 12 11 1
Paraone Hone Mixed Snr 1 1
Parekura Bromen Men 35 11 11
Parsons Mase Mixed 15 11 4
Pascoe Dion Men 45 1 1
Paterson Belinda Wom 30/Mxsnr 18 18
Paterson Mike Mixed Snr 2 2
Paul George Men 40 5 5
Paul Mahina Women 1 1
Paul Mererangi Women 9 9
Paul Tamaku Women 13 13
Peina Mel Mixed Snr 5 5
Petersen Tod Men 55 2 2
Phillips Pua Moe Awa Women/Wom 27 10 10
Pickard Nicole Women 35/40 4 4
Pidduck Shay-Marie  Women 7 7
Pile Moana Mixed 4 4
Piripi Rahiri Men 35 5 5
Pitiroi Damen Men 30 2 2
Poihipi Justin Men 40 6 6
Poihipi Tre Men 41 34 7
Pomare Jarrod Mixed Snr 6 6
Pomare Micheal Mixed Snr 2 2
Pompey Lillian Women 2 2
Pone Victoria Women 7 7
Porima Charlene Women 27 3 3
Potaka Heston Men 35 3 3

New Zealand Try Scorers Page 10



Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Potatau Niiwa Women 30 5 5
Pou David Men 50 3 3
Pourewa Kenny Men 7 3 4
Powelll Jarrod Mixed Snr 4 4
Pratley Sharyn Women 30 28 28
Prebble Brian Men 30 2 2
Prendergast Fletcher  Mixed Snr 14 14
Prime Waina Women 27 8 8
Proffit Robyn Women 30 20 20
Pryor Joe Men 40 1 1
Puata Bronwyn Women 30 8 8
Puddles Jason Mix/Mxsn/Men40 30 18 12
Puketapu Deena-Ranginui Mixed 42 41 1
Puna John Mixed Snr 11 11
Quinn Joshua Men 8 8
Rangi Cain Men 15 9 6
Rangitaawa Jodie Women 17 17
Rapana Rangi Women 27 16 16
Ratahi Roger Mixed/Mxsnr 19 13 6
Ratcliffe Vicki Mixed Snr 5 5
Rauwhero Rahera Mixed 3 3
Rawiri Michael Mxsnr/Men 40 23 23
Redman Rachael Women 3 3
Reedy Mick Men 40 5 5
Rees Ruth Women 27 3 3
Reid Scott Men 50 5 5
Reilly Garry Men 6 6
Rhind Geoff Mixed Snr 12 12
Rhind-Rogers Jeremy Men 4 4
Richards Wiremu Men 35 3 3
Rigby Simon Men 11 10 1
Rihari Donnie Mixed/Men 35 23 23
Ripia Pauline Women 11 11
Robertson Grant Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 33 31 2
Robinson Andre Men 40 9 9
Robinson Kane Men 30 9 9
Robinson-Bartlett Ashton Mixed/Men 19 11 8
Robson Darran Men/M30/35/40/45 34 30 4
Rogers George Men/Men 30 22 20 2
Rogers Jordon Mixed/Mxsnr 28 21 7
Rohloff Clint Mixed Snr 7 7
Rollinson Nathan Mixed/Men 30 27 3
Ropati Takoha Men/Mixed 14 14
Rowcroft Gemma Women 2 2
Rowe Samantha Mixed Snr 3 3
Rua Mohi Men 50 2 2
Ryfle Wally Men/Men 30 6 5 1
Saba Yvette Women 6 6
Samuels Arron Men 45 1 1
Samuels Maru Men 50 4 4
Sang Gary Lee Men 45 4 4
Savage Awhina Mixed 14 13 1
Savage Carlos Men 15 12 3
Savage Maree Women 30 7 7
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Savage Mike Men 50 1 1
Savage Moko Men 35 3 3
Scally John Men30/Mxsnr 14 14
Scott Shane Mixed Snr 8 8
Screen Bill Men 40 3 3
Seebeck Benn Men/Men 30 14 5 9
Seebeck Mitchell Men 35/40/45 35 35
Shankland Kylie Women 9 9
Sharp Allen Men 35 6 6
Sharp Wade Mixed 35 34 1
Shaw Melissa Women 27 3 3
Shedlock Kahumoana Mixed Snr 9 7 2
Shepherd Amarnee Women 29 27 2
Shepherd Carl Mxsnr/Men 40 18 18
Shepherd Deanna Women 40 4 4
Silbery Nazea Men/Men 30/35 28 24 4
Silimaka Jason Men 17 9 8
Silimaka Josalina Mixed 3 3
Simeon-Governor Corey Men 35 14 14
Sinclair Matthew Men 11 6 5
Sinton Joanne Women 35 3 3
Skinner Leon Men/Men 30/35 29 24 5
Skinner Troy Men/Men 30/35 25 19 6
Smallman Stacey Mixed 2 2
Smeele Rebecca Women 1 1
Smith John Men 30 11 11
Smith Mark Men 50 1 1
Soloman Donna Women 30 2 2
Soloman Matiu Mixed 9 6 3
Soloman Nathan Mixed 1 1
Solomon Netana Mixed 2 2
Sosich Zoe Women 10 9 1
Soutar-Finch Reihanna Men 36 20 16
Stainton Cecilly Mixed 22 19 3
Stainton Steven Men 30 1 1
Stanton Sammi Women/Mixed 8 7 1
Steele Phoebe Women 13 11 2
Stehlin Rolland Men 35/40/50 7 6 1
Stephens Autumn-Rain Mixed 2 2
Stephens Shane Mixed 16 14 2
Stephenson Rachel Women/Mixed 16 14 2
Stevens Jason Men 50 8 8
Stewart Brendon Men/Men30/35/45 46 43 3
Stockman Matthew Mixed 11 11
Stokes Kanewa Women 30 7 7
Stokes Peter Men 35 4 4
Stone Maurice Men 30/Men 35 30 5
Stone Nadine Women 1 1
Stone Shaquille Men 27 22 5
Stone Jnr. Maurice Men 1 1
Storer Tracey Women 30 6 6
Suamasi Saulo Men 2 2
Sue Kristina Women 11 10 1
Sycamore Meg Women 6 4 2
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Sycamore Victoria Women 3 3
Tahiwi Paula Mixed 12 12
Tainui Le Toia Women 27 7 7
Tainui-McIntyre Ariia Women/Mixed 9 4 5
Tainui-Takerei Skylah Women 19 13 6
Takerei Wiremu Mixed 19 12 7
Tallentire Penny Mixed 5 5
Tamati Rebecca Women 6 6
Tāmati Hāmiora Men 30 28 28
Tane Wendy Women 40 2 2
Taniwha Patrick Men 35 4 4
Taniwha Sinclair Men 35 3 3
Tapsell Stacy Mixed 16 12 4
Tarau Joanne Wom 30/Mxsnr 37 37
Taumata Renee Women 4 4
Taupage-Kise Aleni Men 35 3 3
Taute Codie Women/Mixed 22 16 6
Taute Hinei Mixed Snr 7 7
Tauwhare Corey Men 35/50 6 5 1
Tawhai Tumanawa Men 5 5
Taylor James Mixed 5 5
Taylor Mark Men 35/40 7 7
Te Amo Stefan Men 6 6
Te Hiko Awhina Mixed/Women 9 5 4
Te Huia Jason Mixed 1 1
Te Kahu Somma Women 12 9 3
Te Kahu Willie Men 40 2 2
Te Maro Tina Mixed Snr 4 4
Te Maro Zac Men 30 14 14
Te Moananui Raymond Men 40/50 10 9 1
Te Paa Elesha Women 27 5 5
Te Pania Jamie Women 30 2 2
Te Tai Barry Men 35 2 2
Te Tamaki Teresa Mixed 10 10
Te Ture Peter Men 35/40 14 14
Te Whata Ngature Men 45 3 3
Teao Rongo Men 50 1 1
Teika Yvette Women 12 12
Thompson Beven Men 35/50 12 12
Tian Winner Men 35 6 6
Tiatia-Seath Valerie Mixed Snr 17 17
Tims Pixie Women 30 8 8
Tiwha Toia Mixed 24 16 8
Toal Angela Women 4 4
Todd Leonie Wom 30/Mxsnr 8 8
Tohiariki Wi-Richard Men 40 7 5 2
Toki Steve Mixed Snr 16 16
Tomati Jason Men/Men 30/50 40 38 2
Tomuri Shanan Men/Mixed 15 10 5
Tonge Callin Mixed 3 3
Tuakana-Hudson Jordan Mixed 10 10
Tuapawa Violet Mixed Snr 4 4
Tuatea Henry Men 10 8 2
Tuatea Terry Men 50/55 18 18

New Zealand Try Scorers Page 13



Surname First Division # World Tests Europe South OIM
Cup Pacific

Tudehope Evelyn Mixed Snr 1 1
Tudehope Mark Mixed Snr 3 3
Tumai Ngarino Men 45 2 2
Tupaea Jodi Women 27 2 2
Tupara Tony Men 40 1 1
Tupe Duane Men 35 3 3
Tupua-Siliva Daniel Men 30 4 4
Turnbull Dayna Women 19 14 5
Turnbull Paul Men 50 5 4 1
Turner Nathanael Mixed/Men 20 14 6
Turner Tom Men 30 3 3
Tuumaialu Minonette Women 11 11
Vahaakolo Edward Men 40/45 20 18 2
Vaile Evelyn Women 6 6
Vear Brad Men 30 1 1
Vette-Welsh Botille Women 8 8
Vis Pieter  Mixed 19 15 4
Waaka Bronson Mixed Snr 19 19
Waaka Jean Women 12 12
Waaka-Iraia (Enosa) Ashlynn Mixed 4 4
Walker Cody Mixed 3 3
Walker Leanne Women 16 14 2
Walker Richard Men 40 16 16
Wall Chris Men 41 31 10
Wall Steven Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 44 42 2
Waller John Men 40 2 2
Walsh Martin Men 30 1 1
Walters Dashe Men 35 2 2
Walters Ned Men 1 1
Walters Peter Men/Mxsn/Mx/M40/45/55 140 132 8
Wamhia Tui Men 35 8 8
Ward Elizah Mixed Snr 4 4
Watene Kahurangi Women 14 14
Watene Maia Jean Women 13 11 2
Watene Renata Women 40 5 5
Watson Sonny Mixed Snr 2 2
Waudby Bayley Mixed 5 4 1
Waudby Hone Men 50 6 6
Waudby Manaia Women 14 14
Wawatai Deane Men 30/40 32 28 4
Weka Tamar Mixed 4 4
Wells Henare Men 30 4 4
Wells Toni Women 10 10
Welsh Zane Mixed Snr 19 19
Wendt Alfred Mxsnr/Men 35 10 10
Wepa Eugene  Mxsnr/Men 50 15 15
Werahiko Emanuel Mixed Snr 6 6
Whaitiri Leonie Women 30 5 5
Wheeley Molly Mixed 1 1
Whiley Steven Men 30 3 3
Whitiora Awatea Women 1 1
Whitiora Stacey Women 4 4
Wickliffe  Renee Women 6 6
Wihapi Sasu Men 30 12 12
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Wihone Janie Women 41 31 10
Wikaire Erena Mxsnr/Wom 27 9 8 1
Wilkie Maria Mixed 14 10 4
Wilkie Sean Mixed 13 7 6
Wilkinson Delwyn Wom 30/Mxsnr 9 9
Williams Andrea Women 30 2 2
Williams Dean  Mixed/Men 32 30 2
Williams Moirirangi Women 30 10 10
Williams Niall Women 19 16 3
Williams Ora Women 5 4 1
Williamson Marie Women 30 7 7
Willison Raiki Men 6 4 2
Willison Tenika Women 4 4
Wilson Debbie Mixed Snr 5 5
Wilson Tammi Women 11 8 3
Winiana Mariana Mixed 35 26 9
Winiata Coral Women/Wom 27 7 4 3
Winterburn Stacey Mixed 2 2
Wipa Delicia Vicki Women 35 5 5
Wiperi-Karauria Tony Men 40/45/50 24 24
Witehira Orlo Men 35 4 4
Withers Matthew Mxsn/M30/40/45 22 19 3
Wolland Nathan Men 35 13 13
Woodhouse Laveenia Mixed/Mxsnr 14 12 2
Woodhouse Lovey Women 30 3 3
Woods Chris Mixed 38 34 4
Wright Darren Men 40 13 11 2
Yee Daniel Men 35 5 5
Young Gareth Mxsnr/Mixed 11 11
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New Zealand World Cup Try Scorers

Leading Try Scorers # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Walters Peter Men/Mxsn/Mx/M40/45/55 132 16 15 25 10 15 26 7 5 13
Jahnke George Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 66 5 19 11 14 7 3 5 2
Erueti Ruamai Men/Men 30 65 24 14 7 20
Elliott Mark Men 40/45 50 22 28
Clemas Barry Men/Mxsn/Men30 45 15 24 6
Cavanagh Michael Men 43 20 15 8
Metcalf (Rangitaawa) Amigene Women 43 9 15 19
Stewart Brendon Men/Men 35/45 43 13 25 3 1 1
Hotene Atawhai Mixed 42 15 27
Wall Steven Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 42 7 14 6 6 9
Puketapu Deena-Ranginu Mixed 41 22 19
Page Benjamin Men 40/50 40 15 12 13

Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24

Adams Brian Men 18 6 12
Adams Marama Mixed Snr 6 6
Adams Philip Men 35 4 4
Adams Princess Mary Women 35 1 1
Ah Loo Mark Men 17 7 10
Ah Loo Mike Men 40 10 10
Aitken Craig Men 40 12 12
Aki (Peina) Kahureremoa Women 10 8 2
Albert Joseph Mixed Snr 9 9
Allan Darby Men 40 6 6
Allan Terry Men 40 1 1
Allen Wayne Men 35 6 6
Almond Annette Mixed Snr 16 5 11
Amiria Katrina Mixed Snr 7 7
Amosa Henry Men 30 9 9
Anderson Ben Mixed 10 10
Anderson Richard Mxsnr/Men 40 22 14 8
Angell Joshua Men 35 6 6
Ani Nock Women 27 5 5
Apitti Dianne Women 8 8
Arlidge James Men 40 13 13
Asafo-Tavita Savarna Mixed 9 9
Ashe Steve Men 40 2 2
Ashwell Allanah Women 27 2 2
Ashworth Tina Mixed 11 7 4
Asini Maria Women 27 9 9
Atatoa Robbie Men 45 1 1
Bannister Sharlene Mixed 23 7 7 9
Barnett Fin Men 28 28
Bartlett Anaru Men 40 3 3
Bartlett Jeda Mixed Snr 12 12
Bartlett Nui Men 9 9
Barton Shane Men 40 10 10
Beasley Terry Mixed Snr 10 10
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24
Beazley Malcolm Mixed 4 4
Bergman Amanda Women 8 8
Berryman Aleisha Mixed 10 10
Biddle Aaron Men 4 4
Billing Charisse Women 27 6 6
Birch Rodney Men 40/45 17 2 5 10
Birchfield Nick Men 30 14 14
Black Katrina Mixed 5 5
Black Whitiaua Men 11 11
Blair Ngarimu Men 11 6 5
Blair Renata Men 5 5
Blair Tai-Anne Women 40 2 2
Blank Derick John Men 35/40 17 9 8
Blundell Cedge Men 35 8 8
Booth Dave Men 40 14 14
Bowen Jade Women 8 8
Boxall Aggie Women 30 6 3 3
Boyd Anita Women 27 1 1
Bradley Katie Mxsnr/Wom 40 15 14 1
Brand Hannah  Women 10 6 4
Broomhall Stephanie Women 27 3 3
Broughton Florence Women 30 13 13
Broughton Jason Mixed Snr 3 3
Broughton Judy Women 30 5 5
Brown Richard Men 9 9
Brown Sean  Mixed/Mxsnr 14 6 6 2
Brownlie Aderleen Women 35/40 6 3 3
Buchan Dean Men 30 7 7
Buchanan Campbell Men 35 8 8
Buchanan Melissa-Jane Mixed/Wom 27 22 9 13
Buckingham Bruce Men 40 2 2
Burden Damian Mixed Snr 6 6
Burrell Edward Men 13 9 4
Burrell Tracey Women 2 2
Cameron Henare Men 30 7 7
Campbell Chris Men 30/Mxsnr 16 10 6
Campbell Megan Women 6 6
Campbell Nola Women 12 5 7
Campbell Steve Men 40 5 5
Cardie Candis Women 14 14
Carson Melanie Women 27 3 3
Cavanagh Janelle Women 7 7
Cavanagh Michael Men 43 20 15 8
Cave Graeme Men 30 13 2 7 4
Chapman Courtney Women/Mixed 26 19 7
Chapman Luke Men 35 8 8
Chapman Olivia Women 27 2 2
Christian Sheree Mxsnr/Wom 30 11 2 9
Chun Jung Men 40 9 9
Clark Natalie Women 5 5
Clark-Manahi Amiria Mixed Snr 7 7
Clemas Barry Men/Mxsn/Men30 45 15 24 6
Clemas Dean Mixed Snr 5 5
Close Emily  Women 15 15
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Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24
Coffin Jenny-May Women 6 6
Cole Tasiano Men 40 1 1
Collins Moni Men 30 14 8 6
Connell Brenton Men 30 3 3
Cooper Dai Mixed Snr 9 9
Cooper Lance Men 30 2 2
Cootes Vanessa Women 17 17
Corbett Mike Men 9 9
Corbett Taine Mixed Snr 6 6
Coulter Craig Men 35 3 3
Cox Fred Men 30/35 12 4 8
D’Urban-Burgess George Men 6 6
Daly Lupa-Georgette Mixed Snr 7 7
Daly Mike Mixed/Men 40 21 6 12 3
Davids Lantze Men 20 20
Davies Tiwi Mixed/Men 18 8 4 6
Davis Michael Men 35/40 15 9 6
Davis Paul Men 7 4 3
Davis Simon Mixed Snr 4 4
Dayberg Claire Women 30 14 14
Dayberg Eric Men 30 11 11
Dick Shane Men 35 3 3
Dickson Faith Women 10 10
Dixon George Men 35 21 8 13
Donovan Eugene Men 30 4 4
Doornenbal Eli Men/Men 35 13 7 5 1
Dougal Elesha Women 5 5
Douglas Donovan Men 50 11 11
Downes Gavin Men 40 4 4
Drummond Jessica Women 20 20
Drummond Nicole Mixed 33 16 17
Drummond William Men 50 3 3
Edmonds Clive Men 50 3 3
Edmonds Cooper Mixed 9 9
Edmonds David Men 45 5 5
Edmonds Emma Mixed Snr 8 8
Edmonds Graeme Men 40 4 4
Edmonds Noel Mxsnr/Men 40 14 5 9
Edwards Michael Mixed Snr 3 3
Edwards Paratene Men 12 12
Edwards Shane Men 30/40 10 2 5 3
Edwards Teresa  Mixed Snr 7 7
Edwardson Chauncy Men 30 2 2
Elliot Princess Women 20 20
Elliott Mark Men 40/45 50 22 28
Ellis Lisa Women 35/40 2 1 1
Emery Lee (Lisa) Women 40 1 1
Enosa Ricky Men 30/35 15 7 8
Ensor Lauren Mixed 18 18
Epiha Lawrence Mixed 9 9
Erueti Ruamai Men/Men 30 65 24 14 7 20
Ewart Graeme Men 50 13 13
Faleauto Lincoln Men 6 6
Felix-Hotham Legin Men 3 3
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Ferguson Julie Women 15 15
Finch Reihana Men 28 28
Fisher Kiera Mixed 6 6
Fisher Mary-Anne Women 10 10
Flavell Chylo Mixed 8 8
Foley Shane  Mxsnr/Men 40 13 9 4
Ford Jason Men 7 7
Fortes Vicki Women 30 14 3 5 6
Franklyn Gary Men 35 4 4
Frasee Dallas Men 35 1 1
Fraser Tamati Mixed Snr 4 4
Freundlich Stephen Men 45 7 7
Gardiner Puawai Mixed Snr 5 5
Gardiner Quentin Mixed Snr 8 8
Garrett Emmerson Women 4 4
Geddes David Men 35 8 8
Gentles Remus Men 11 11
Girvan Marcus Mxsnr/Men 35 12 9 3
Glosgoski Wayne Men 35/40 19 6 13
Glozier Graham Men 35/40 21 8 6 7
Glozier Reece Mixed Snr 7 7
Goldsmith Amorangi Men 30 2 2
Goulding Alphonso Men 35 6 6
Grace Destiny Women 11 11
Graham Mitamurua Roy Men 25 10 3 4 8
Grant Conal Mixed/Women 26 12 11 3
Grant Eugene Mixed Snr 4 4
Grant Keshia  Mixed/Women 33 26 7
Grant Scott Men 35/40/45 14 5 5 4
Gray Hollie Women/Wom 27 20 18 2
Gray Jasmine Mixed Snr 9 9
Greenfield Des Men 40 8 8
Greenland Errol Men 40 10 10
Greensill Thomas Men 6 6
Griffin Gary Men 40 13 13
Griffiths Jim Men 55 6 6
Gulliver David Garner Men 40 6 6
Guthrie Tama Men 13 8 5
Guthrie Tivoli Men 11 11
Haami Chanel Men 35 2 2
Hackett Sandra Women 35 2 2
Hadfield Briar Women 5 5
Haeata Blair Men 40 3 3
Haggie Marrin Men 40 31 31
Haggie Raynard Men 30 16 16
Hahipene Kylie Mixed Snr 13 13
Hapi Tolartha Mixed 5 5
Hardegger Monica Women 31 9 22
Hardgrave Michael Men 40/50 9 8 1
Harlow Robbie Men 35 4 4
Harpur Louis Men 45 16 16
Harris Tina Mixed Snr 3 3
Harrison Josh Mixed Snr 11 11
Harrison Lisa Mxsnr/Wom 27 12 10 2
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Harrison Nathan Men 35 4 4
Haugh Mackenzie Mixed 8 8
Hawera Ngawai Women 12 12
Hawken Tama Mixed 6 6
Hawkins Paul Men 50 7 7
Heath Nigel Men 40 6 6
Heberley Sharyn Women 30 7 7
Hekstoa Dave Men 18 8 10
Hepi Eugene Mxsnr/Men 20 13 7
Herewini Mack Men 30 12 7 5
Herewini Tewhetu Men 50 10 10
Heu Dermarious Chr Men 40 7 7
Hignett Jimmy Men 35 8 5 3
Hill Ray Men 35/40 7 2 5
Hiroti Kim  Mixed 10 10
Hoani David Men 4 4
Hoani Leana  Women 13 13
Hodson Mark Mixed/Men 30 17 4 9 4
Hogg Gary Men 40 1 1
Hohaia Mike Men 35 1 1
Hohepa Carla  Women 20 20
Hohepa Chyna Women 8 8
Hohua Jani Women 35 3 3
Hokai Robyna Women/Wom 27 12 9 3
Hopcroft Patricia Women 27 10 17
Hornbrook Blake Men 30 20 20
Horne David Men 35 5 5
Hotene Atawhai Mixed 42 15 27
Hotham Legin Men 5 5
Hotham Mark Men 35/50/55 30 1 7 5 8 9
Hotham Nigel Men 30/35 11 8 3
Hough Shannon Men 9 9
Houkamau Greg Men 50 9 9
Houltham Kimo Mixed 9 9
Hovarth John Men 40 4 4
Howearth Alexander Mixed 3 3
Huggins Shanon Men 40 5 5
Hughes Stu Men 35 12 6 6
Huirama Raewyn Women 30 7 7
Hunapo Phoenix Mixed 24 17 7
Hunter Shamos Men 40/45 10 5 5
Hurkmans-McLeod Riini Women 35 1 1
Hutchinson Brent Men 30 7 7
Hutchinson Matthew Mixed/Men 9 3 6
Huwyler Pehira Men 2 2
Ieremia Ariona Mixed 9 9
Ihaka Belinda Women 35/40 3 2 1
Ikenasio Tysha Women 15 15
Innes Wayne Men 40 7 7
Ireland-Tupai’I Naomi Mixed Snr 13 13
Irihei Kopae Mixed 19 8 7 4
Jacob Chas Men 35 4 4
Jahnke George Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 66 5 19 11 14 7 3 5 2
Jahnke Tania Women 40 2 2
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James Kylie Mixed 1 1
James Pinky Women 30 17 8 9
Jenkinson Kevin Men 40 3 3
Joe Kylie Women 27 1 1
Johnson Robert Men 40 1 1
Jones Eifion Mixed 9 9
Jones Ifor Mixed/Men 26 11 15
Jonimi Joseph Men 30 2 2
Joseph Christopher Men 35 2 2
Jull Nat Mixed Snr 12 12
Kahura Dianne Women 9 9
Kaiwai Jason Men 45 12 12
Kaiwai Lani Men 8 8
Kake Bruce Men 8 8
Karena Hayden Men 35 6 6
Katene Destiny Women 25 25
Katene Tui Mixed 15 15
Kelly John Men 4 4
Kemara Tia Women 4 4
Keno Jason Men 40 7 7
Kerrigan Anita  Women 3 3
Kersten Rebecca Women 4 4
Kidd Nicola Women 20 11 9
Kiira Rachel Women 1 1
Kini Shane Men 30 1 1
Kiwi-Stok Tayla-Anne Mixed Snr 24 24
Knox Carl Mxsnr/Men 35 14 6 8
Kodomichalos Nicholas Men 40 1 1
Kolose Jaymie Women 8 8
Komene Taima Women 30 10 10
Kuka Raelene Mixed Snr 10 10
Kukutai Chris Men 35 1 1
Kurukaanga Pokaiaua Men 3 3
Lagopati Luke Men 5 5
Lalatoa Derrick Mixed 4 4
Lam Patrick Men 40 5 5
Lam Rob Men 30 9 9
Langahetau Anthony Men 35/50/55 29 8 6 15
Laufiso James Men 30/40/50/55 17 8 2 5 2
Law Sean Men 10 3 3 4
Leach Mahu Men35/Mxsn/M40 25 8 7 10
Lee Hayley Women 16 16
Lim Jimmy Men 30 3 3
Lines-Tohiariki Hapimana Men 30 7 7
Linstrom Alan Men 40 3 3
Liuaga Michael Men 55 3 3
Locke Jeremy Mixed 16 11 5
Logan Robert Men 35 8 8
Loloselo Tarkyn Men 9 9
Loversidge Dylan Men 3 3
Lucas Shane Men 40 9 9
MacDonald Bruce Men 30/40/45 39 6 8 19 2 4
MacGregor Michael Men 35 7 7
Mackey Patricia Women 30 3 3

New Zealand World Cup Try Scorers Page 21



New Zealand

Surname First Division # 95 97 99 03 07 11 15 19 24
Mahar Jessica Sarah-RoseWomen 9 4 5
Makai Karen Women 30 9 9
Makiri Patrick Men 40 10 10
Mako Tara Mixed 13 13
Mana Tristan Mixed Snr 11 11
Marriott Stepehen Men 35 8 8
Marsh Eric Men 30 8 8
Marsh Kyron Men 35 8 8
Marshall Guy Men 40 1 1
Marshall John Men 35 1 1
Mason Jonathon Men 40/45 7 3 4
Masters Richard  Mixed 15 15
Matthews Tony Men 35/40 11 4 7
Mauridhooho Henare Men 40 1 1
Mawhinney Sarah Mixed Snr 3 3
McCone Paul Men 40 1 1
McGarvey Patrick Mixed 4 4
Mcherron Craig Men 35/40 6 3 3
McIllroy Colleen Women 6 6
McIntyre Peter Mixed/Men 30/50 29 8 12 4 5
Mcintyre Tiaan Mixed 22 15 7
McKenzie Tabitha Mixed 9 9
McQuarrie Michael Men 35 3 3
McQuoid Alesha Women 32 32
Meredith Laurie Men30/Mxsnr 12 5 7
Metcalf (Rangitaawa) Amigene Women 43 9 15 19
Mildon Gregory Men 40/50 14 7 4 3
Miles Karen  Mixed Snr 4 4
Miller Shaun Men 55 2 2
Milne Grant Mixed Snr 1 1
Minton Ellie Women 8 8
Mohi Tara Women/Wom 27 7 6 1
Mohi Tina Women 10 10
Morgan Andrea Women 35 2 2
Morgan Donna Women/Wom 30 6 4 2
Morgan-Puterangi Danyon Mixed 11 11
Morris Awa Men 4 2 2
Mortimer Frankie  Women 9 9
Motu Renee Women 5 5
Muagututi'a Chris Men 35 6 6
Muir Barry Men 45 4 4
Muir-Tuuta Te Tuhi Mixed 14 14
Murray Bruce Men 35 19 19
Murray Mark Men 12 12
Mutu Steve Men 30 4 4
Nacewa Dorothy Women 7 7
Nahona Jerome Men 30 5 5
Nash Sarah Mixed Snr 7 7
Nathan Lorelei Women 27 6 2 4
Nathan Michael Men 35 5 5
Nathan William Men 45 1 1
Nathan-Wong Tyla Women 7 7
Needham Turo Men 6 6
Neki Eddi Men 30 4 4
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Nepe Erena Men 30 16 10 6
Nepe Gary Men 9 9
Nepe Trevor Men 1 1
Nepia Celia Women 40 2 2
Ngawati Cynthia Women 1 1
Ngawati Joy Mixed 4 4
Ngawharau Clayton Mixed 19 8 11
Nicholas Gary Men 30/35 5 4 1
Nicholas George Men 35 4 4
Nicholas Todd Mxsnr/Men 35 4 3 1
Niu Raymond Mixed 7 7
Noa Jacky Women 30 3 3
Nock Mere Women/Wom 27 6 4 2
Norman Bradley Men 35/40 10 3 7
Norman-Bell Isla Women 1 1
Norris Paul Men 40/50/55 12 6 3 3
Nui Mary-Anne Women 1 1
O’Halloran Aaron Men 45 4 4
O'Carroll Terry Men 50 6 6
O'Donnell Riley Men 7 7
O'Halloran Nicholas Men 35 2 2
O'Hanlan Keith Mixed Snr 2 2
O'Hara Dane Men 40 1 1
O'Hara Satcey Wom 30Mxsnr 3 2 1
Ohia Arepa  Men/Men 30 20 6 10 1 3
O'Keroa Greg Men 55 3 3
O'Loughlin Gary Men 35/40 13 4 9
Orlowski Kevin Men 55 9 9
Ormsby-White Jaymin Mixed 4 4
O'Sullivan Kalem Men 35 3 3
Paaka Emma Women 40 1 1
Page Benjamin Men 40/50 40 15 12 13
Paki Ngapera Mixed 4 4
Palalagi Roy Men 30 4 4
Pamatatau Connah Mixed/Men 16 10 6
Paniona Stephen Mixed Snr 12 12
Paora Natasha Mixed 11 11
Paraone Hone Mixed Snr 1 1
Parekura Bromen Men 35 11 11
Parsons Mase Mixed 11 11
Pascoe Dion Men 45 1 1
Paterson Belinda Wom 30/Mxsnr 18 9 2 7
Paterson Mike Mixed Snr 2 2
Paul George Men 40 5 3 2
Paul Mererangi Women 9 3 6
Paul Tamaku Women 13 13
Peina Mel Mixed Snr 5 5
Petersen Tod Men 55 2 2
Phillips Pua Moe Awa Women/Wom 27 10 6 4
Pickard Nicole Women 35/40 4 3 1
Pidduck Shay-Marie  Women 7 7
Piripi Rahiri Men 35 5 5
Poihipi Justin Men 40 6 6
Poihipi Tre Men 34 34
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Pomare Jarrod Mixed Snr 6 6
Pomare Micheal Mixed Snr 2 2
Pone Victoria Women 7 7
Porima Charlene Women 27 3 3
Potaka Heston Men 35 3 3
Potatau Niiwa Women 30 5 5
Pou David Men 50 3 3
Pourewa Kenny Men 3 3
Powelll Jarrod Mixed Snr 4 4
Pratley Sharyn Women 30 28 8 20
Prebble Brian Men 30 2 2
Prendergast Fletcher  Mixed Snr 14 5 9
Prime Waina Women 27 8 8
Proffit Robyn Women 30 20 6 4 10
Pryor Joe Men 40 1 1
Puata Bronwyn Women 30 8 5 3
Puddle Jason Mxsnr/Men 40 18 9 9
Puketapu Deena-Ranginu Mixed 41 22 19
Puna John Mixed Snr 11 11
Rangi Cain Men 9 9
Rangitaawa Jodie Women 17 6 11
Rapana Rangi Women 27 16 2 14
Ratahi Roger Mixed 13 13
Ratcliffe Vicki Mixed Snr 5 5
Rawiri Michael Mxsnr/Men 40 23 11 12
Redman Rachael Women 3 3
Reedy Mick Men 40 5 5
Rees Ruth Women 27 3 3
Reid Scott Men 50 5 5
Reilly Garry Men 6 6
Rhind Geoff Mixed Snr 12 12
Richards Wiremu Men 35 3 3
Rigby Simon Men 10 10
Rihari Donnie Mixed/Men 35 23 18 5
Ripia Pauline Women 11 11
Robertson Grant Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 31 11 1 9 10
Robinson Andre Men 40 9 9
Robinson Kane Men 30 9 9
Robinson-Bartlett Ash Men 11 11
Robson Darran Men/Men30/35/45 30 13 8 6 3
Rogers George Men/Men 30 20 7 8 5
Rogers Jordon Mixed/Mxsnr 21 16 5
Rohloff Clint Mixed Snr 7 7
Rollinson Nathan Mixed 27 27
Ropati Takoha Men/Mixed 14 9 5
Rowe Samantha Mixed Snr 3 3
Rua Mohi Men 50 2 2
Ryfle Wally Men 30 5 5
Samuels Arron Men 45 1 1
Samuels Maru Men 50 4 4
Sang Gary Lee Men 45 4 4
Savage Awhina Mixed 13 13
Savage Carlos Men 12 4 3 5
Savage Maree Women 30 7 7
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Savage Moko Men 35 3 3
Scally John Men30/Mxsnr 14 3 11
Scott Shane Mixed Snr 8 8
Screen Bill Men 40 3 3
Seebeck Benn Men 5 5
Seebeck Mitchell Men 35/40/45 35 15 13 7
Shankland Kylie Women 9 9
Sharp Allen Men 35 6 6
Sharp Wade Mixed 34 12 13 9
Shaw Melissa Women 27 3 3
Shedlock Kahumoana Mixed Snr 7 7
Shepherd Amarnee Women 27 27
Shepherd Carl Mxsnr/Men 40 18 8 10
Shepherd Deanna Women 40 4 4
Silbery Nazea Men/Men 35 24 2 12 8 2
Silimaka Jason Men 9 9
Simeon-Governor Corey Men 35 14 14
Sinclair Matthew Men 6 2 2 2
Sinton Joanne Women 35 3 3
Skinner Leon Men/Men 35 24 6 13 5
Skinner Troy Men/Men 35 19 5 9 5
Smith John Men 30 11 6 5
Soloman Donna Women 30 2 2
Soloman Matiu Mixed 6 6
Sosich Zoe Women 9 9
Soutar-Finch Reihana Men 20 9 11
Stainton Cecilly Mixed 19 3 4 6 6
Stainton Steven Men 30 1 1
Stanton Sammi Women 7 7
Steele Phoebe Women 11 10 1
Stehlin Rolland Men 35/40 6 2 4
Stephens Shane Mixed 14 14
Stephenson Rachel Women/Mixed 14 9 4 1
Stevens Jason Men 50 8 8
Stewart Brendon Men/Men 35/45 43 13 25 3 1 1
Stockman Matthew Mixed 11 11
Stokes Kanewa Women 30 7 5 2
Stokes Peter Men 35 4 4
Stone Maurice Men 30/Men 30 6 13 5 6
Stone Shaquille Men 22 7 7 8
Storer Tracey Women 30 6 6
Suamasi Saulo Men 2 2
Sue Kristina Women 10 10
Sycamore Meg Women 4 4
Sycamore Victoria Women 3 3
Tahiwi Paula Mixed 12 12
Tainui Le Toia Women 27 7 2 5
Tainui-McIntyre Ariia Mixed 4 4
Tainui-Takerei Skylah Women 13 13
Takerei Wiremu Mixed 12 4 8
Tallentire Penny Mixed 5 5
Tāmati Hāmiora Men 30 28 28
Tane Wendy Women 40 2 2
Taniwha Patrick Men 35 4 4
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Taniwha Sinclair Men 35 3 3
Tapsell Stacy Mixed 12 12
Tarau Joanne Wom 30/Mxsnr 37 12 15 10
Taumata Renee Women 4 4
Taupage-Kise Aleni Men 35 3 3
Taute Codie Mixed 16 13 3
Taute Hinei Mixed Snr 7 7
Tauwhare Corey Men 35 5 5
Tawhai Tumanawa Men 5 5
Taylor Mark Men 35/40 7 6 1
Te Amo Stefan Men 6 6
Te Hiko Awhina Mixed 5 5
Te Kahu Somma Women 9 9
Te Kahu Willie Men 40 2 2
Te Maro Tina Mixed Snr 4 4
Te Maro Zac Men 30 14 11 3
Te Moananui Raymond Men 40/50 9 7 2
Te Paa Elesha Women 27 5 5
Te Tai Barry Men 35 2 2
Te Tamaki Teresa Mixed 10 10
Te Ture Peter Men 35/40 14 2 3 9
Te Whata Ngature Men 45 3 3
Teao Rongo Men 50 1 1
Teika Yvette Women 12 12
Thompson Beven Men 35/50 12 8 4
Tian Winner Men 35 6 6
Tiatia-Seath Valerie Mixed Snr 17 13 4
Tims Pixie Women 30 8 8
Tiwha Toia Mixed 16 16
Toal Angela Women 4 4
Todd Leonie Wom 30/Mxsnr 8 4 4
Tohiariki Wi-Richard Men 40 5 5
Toki Steve Mixed Snr 16 11 5
Tomati Jason Men/Men 30/50 38 8 8 11 11
Tomuri Shanan Mixed 10 10
Tonge Callin Mixed 3 3
Tuapawa Violet Mixed Snr 4 4
Tuatea Henry Men 8 8
Tuatea Terry Men 50/55 18 8 10
Tudehope Evelyn Mixed Snr 1 1
Tudehope Mark Mixed Snr 3 3
Tumai Ngarino Men 45 2 2
Tupaea Jodi Women 27 2 2
Tupara Tony Men 40 1 1
Tupe Duane Men 35 3 3
Turnbull Dayna Women 14 10 4
Turnbull Paul Men 50 4 4
Turner Nathanael Mixed/Men 14 7 7
Turner Tom Men 30 3 3
Tuumaialu Minonette Women 11 11
Vahaakolo Eddie Men 40 18 18
Vaile Evelyn Women 6 6
Vear Brad Men 30 1 1
Vette-Welsh Botille Women 8 8
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Vis Pieter  Mixed 15 15
Waaka Bronson Mixed Snr 19 19
Waaka Jean Women 12 11 1
Walker Leanne Women 14 4 4 6
Walker Richard Men 40 16 1 15
Wall Chris Men 31 5 18 8
Wall Steven Mix/Mxsn/M40/45 42 7 14 6 6 9
Waller John Men 40 2 2
Walsh Martin Men 30 1 1
Walters Dashe Men 35 2 2
Walters Peter Men/Mxsn/Mx/M40/45/55 132 16 15 25 10 15 26 7 5 13
Wamhia Tui Men 35 8 4 4
Ward Elizah Mixed Snr 4 4
Watene Kahurangi Women 14 14
Watene Maia Jean Women 11 11
Watene Renata Women 40 5 5
Watson Sonny Mixed Snr 2 2
Waudby Bayley Mixed 4 4
Waudby Hone Men 50 6 6
Waudby Manaia Women 14 14
Wawatai Deane Men 30/40 28 5 13 10
Weka Tamar Mixed 4 4
Wells Henare Men 30 4 4
Wells Toni Women 10 10
Welsh Zane Mixed Snr 19 9 10
Wendt Alfred Mxsnr/Men 35 10 9 1
Wepa Eugene  Mxsnr/Men 50 15 6 9
Werahiko Emanuel Mixed Snr 6 6
Whaitiri Leonie Women 30 5 5
Wheeley Molly Mixed 1 1
Whiley Steven Men 30 3 3
Whitiora Stacey Women 4 4
Wickliffe  Renee Women 6 6
Wihapi Sasu Men 30 12 12
Wihone Janie Women 31 7 13 11
Wikaire Erena Mxsnr/Wom 27 8 3 5
Wilkie Maria Mixed 10 10
Wilkie Sean Mixed 7 7
Wilkinson Delwyn Wom 30/Mxsnr 9 6 3
Williams Dean  Mixed/Men 30 19 11
Williams Moirirangi Women 30 10 5 5
Williams Niall Women 16 11 5
Williams Ora Women 4 4
Williamson Marie Women 30 7 7
Willison Raiki Men 4 4
Wilson Debbie Mixed Snr 5 5
Wilson Tammi Women 8 8
Winiana Mariana Mixed 26 26
Winiata Coral Women 27 4 4
Wipa Delicia Vicki Women 35 5 5
Wiperi-Karauria Tony Men 40/45/50 24 9 11 4
Witehira Orlo Men 35 4 4
Withers Matthew Mxsn/Men 40/45 19 8 5 6
Wolland Nathan Men 35 13 13
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Woodhouse Laveenia Mixed Snr 12 12
Woods Chris Mixed 34 22 12
Wright Darren Men 40 11 11
Yee Daniel Men 35 5 5
Young Gareth Mxsnr/Mixed 11 7 4
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New Zealand - Test Try Scorers
1985 v Australia 2002 v Australia 2023 v Australia
1986 v Australia 2009 v Australia
1987 v Canada DATA 2010 v Australia
1988 v Canada and Australia NOT 2012 v Australia
1991 v Australia AVAILABLE 2013 v Australia
1993 v Australia 2014 v Australia
1997 v Australia 2016 v Australia & Japan
1998 v Australia 2017 v Australia & Japan
1998 v Niue & Samoa 2018 v Australia
2001 v Australia 2023 v Japan

Leading Scorers # 97 98 01 02 09 10 12 13 14 16J 16A 17J 17A 18 23J 23A

Albert-Janhke George Mixed 21 3 12 3 3
Hotene Atawahi Mixed 20 3 9 8
Cavanagh Michael Men 19 5 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
Soutar-Finch Reihanna Men 16 1 3 1 3 1 4 3
Erueti Ruamai Men 12 2 3 1 1 2 1 2
Hardegger Marcia Women 12 3 7 2
Morgan-Puterangi Danyon Mixed/Men 12 5 4 1 2
Puddles Jason Mixed/Mixsnr 12 9 2 1
Graham Mitamumrua Men 11 3 2 1 3 1 1
Aupouri Mohi Mixed/Men 10 5 2 3
Hodson Mark Mixed 10 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
Irihei Kopae Mixed 10 5 4 1
Ngawharau Clayton Mixed 10 3 5 2
Pamatatau Connah Men 10 5 3 1 1
Tuakana-Hudson Jordan Mixed 10 7 3
Wall Chris Men 10 1 5 3 1
Wihone Janie Women 10 9 1
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Adams Brian Men 4 2 1 1
Ah Loo Mark Men/Men 50 2 1 1
Ahsin Chance Men 40 5 1 4
Aitken Craig Men 40 1 1
Aki (Peina) Kahureremoa Women 3 3
Albert Serena Women 30 1 1
Albert-Janhke George Mixed 21 3 12 3 3
Ale Johathan Mixed 1 1
Almond Annette Mixed Snr 1 1
Anderson Ben Mixed 4 2 2
Anderson Richard Men 50 1 1
Anderson-Pitman Racqual Mixed 1 1
Antonievic Tay-a Women 1 1
Ashworth Tina Mixed 4 2 1 1
August Elaine Mixed Snr 1 1
Aupouri Mohi Mixed/Men 10 5 2 3
Baker Chantal Women 30 1 1
Bannister Sharelene Mixed 9 7 2
Barlett Nui Men 3 1 1 1
Barnett Finlay Men 9 8 1
Bergman Amanda Women 1 1
Berryman Aleisha Women 3 3
Best Ricky Men 30 2 2
Black Katrina Mixed 1 1
Black Ngarohi Men 7 4 3
Black Whitiaua Men 4 1 2 1
Blank Derick Men 30 3 3
Booth David Men 40 1 1
Boyd Anita Women 30 3 1 2
Broughton Jason Men 40 2 2
Brown Sean Men 30 1 1
Buchanan Melissa Women 1 1
Buchannan Campbell Men 30 5 5
Buick Hamish Mixed 2 1 1
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Burnside Mercedes Mixed 2 2
Burrell Edward Men 5 4 1
Campbell Megan Women 4 2 1 1
Campbell Steve Men 50 1 1
Cavanagh Janelle Women 3 2 1
Cavanagh Michael Men 19 5 2 2 4 1 2 1 2
Chapman Courtney Women 2 1 1
Chapman Luke Men 30 2 2
Cherrington Joanne Women 3 3
Coffin Jenny-May Women 2 1 1
Collier Sean Men 40 1 1
Cooper Erena Mixed Snr 2 2
Corbett Micahel Men 2 2
Coulter Craig Men 50 1 1
Daly Lupa-Georgette Mixed Snr 1 1
Daly Michael Mixed 6 6
Dann Sonya Mixed 2 2
Darlington Damian Men 2 1 1
Davids Lantze Men 9 7 2
Davies Tiwi Mixed/Men 3 1 1 1
Davis Charlotte Women 7 2 4 1
Davis Heniti Mixed 4 4
Davis Marama Women 2 2
Davis Paul Men 4 2 2
Day Kate Women 1 1
Dickson Faith Mixed 6 4 2
Dolneguy Michael Mixed 4 4
Dougal Elesha Women 1 1
Driscoll Michelle Mixed 1 1
Drummond Nicole Mixed 4 1 2 1
Dunn Henry Men 2 2
Edwards Shane Men 40 1 1
Engler Cassandra Women 8 5 2 1
Enosa Riki Men 45 2 2
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Ensor Lauren Mixed 1 1
Erueti Ruamai Men 12 2 3 1 1 2 1 2
Evison Maisie Women 1 1
Faleauto Lincoln Men 3 3
Faulks Angus Mixed 2 2
Faulks Hamish Men 4 2 2
Felix-Hotham Legin Men 2 1 1
Fisher Kiera Mixed 1 1
Fisher Mary-Anne Women 2 1 1
Fitzgerald Thomas Men 1 1
Flavell Chylo Mixed 6 2 4
Flavell Pat Men 50 1 1
Foley Shane Men 40 3 2 1
Ford Jason Men 2 1 1
Foster Charli Women 1 1
Foster Lisa Women 30 1 1
Gardiner Puawai Mixed 1 1
Gentles Remus Men 6 6
Girvan Marcus Men 30 4 1 3
Graham Mitamumrua Men 11 3 2 1 3 1 1
Grant Conal Women/Mixed 2 1 1
Grant Keshia Women 1 1
Gray Hollie Women 3 2 1
Gray Paizley Mixed 5 5
Greensill Tame Men 3 2 1
Griffin Gary Men 50 2 2
Griffin Wayne Men 50 1 1
Griffiths Aroha Mixed 3 3
Guthrie Tama Men 8 1 2 2 2 1
Guthrie Tivoli Men 2 1 1
Hadfield Briar Women 1 1
Hamilton William Men 2 2
Hand Christopher Men 45/50 3 1 1 1
Hanham Claudia Women 4 4
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Hardegger Marcia Women 12 3 7 2
Hardgrave Micheal Men 45/50 2 1 1
Harrison Josh Men 30 1 1
Harrison Lisa Women 30 1 1
Haugh MacKenzie Mixed 3 2 1
Haunui Thomas Men 50 2 2
Hepi Eugene Men 1 1
Hiratsuka Tomu Men 30 2 2
Hoani David Men 3 3
Hodson Mark Mixed 10 1 1 2 1 2 2 1
Hohepa Carla Women 6 3 2 1
Hokai Robyna Women 2 1 1
Hopcroft Patricia Women 5 1 2 1 1
Hoskins Piki Mixed 2 2
Hotene Atawahi Mixed 20 3 9 8
Hotham Jazmin Women 1 1
Hotham Mark Men 45/50 3 1 1 1
Hough Shannon Men 2 2
Houkamau Greg Men 40 1 1
Howearth Alexander Mixed 5 5
Huggins Stephen Men 50 1 1
Hunapo Phoenix Mixed 3 3
Ieremi Ariona Mixed 3 3
Ieremia-Allan Mary Women 6 3 3
Innes Wayne Men 40 1 1
Irihei Kopae Mixed 10 5 4 1
Jacobs Damian Mixed Snr 4 4
Joe Kylie Women 4 4
Jones Ifor Mixed/Men 7 1 3 3
Kaiwai Lani Men 1 1
Kake Bruce Men/Mixed 4 1 1 1 1
Kake Eldon Men 1 1
Karauna Whitu Men 45 3 3
Katene Destiny Women 2 1 1
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Katene Tui Women/Mixed 7 4 3
Kelly John Men 7 7
Kidd Nicola Women 8 2 6
King Joel Men 30 2 2
Kingi Mere Women 6 6
Kora (McLean) Mystrey Women/Mixed 3 1 2
Kurukaanga Pokaiaua Men 1 1
Lagopati Luke Men 3 2 1
Laufiso Jamie Men 40/50 2 1 1
Law Julia Women 5 5
Law Sean Men 2 1 1
Lee Hayley Women 3 2 1
Leota Josh Mixed 1 1
Locke Jermey Mixed 3 1 2
Logan Robert Men 50 1 1
Loloselo Tarkyn Men 1 1
Lucas Shane Men 50 1 1
MacDonald Bruce Men 40 2 2
Mafoe Joe Men 2 1 1
Mahar Jessica Women 4 1 2 1
Makiha Denny Men 1 1
Mana Tristan Men 30/Mixsnr 4 2 2
Manga Tiakina Mixed 5 5
Manuel Jayton Men 40 1 1
Marsh Jean Women 2 1 1
Marui Laura Women 1 1
Mason Cornell Men 40 1 1
Mataio Matty Men 1 1
McCurran Nik Men 3 3
McHerron Craig Men 40 1 1
McIllroy Colleen Women 1 1
McIntyre Peter Men 40 1 1
McKain Sean Mixed 1 1
McKay Angela Women 30 1 1
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McKenzie Tabitha Mixed 2 2
Mcliver Scott Men 30 1 1
Meihana Selina Mixed 2 2
Metcalfe (Rangitaawa) Amigene Women 8 3 3 2
Mildon Greg Men 40 5 2 3
Miles Karen Women 1 1
Minton Ellie Women 1 1
Moceiwai Ben Men 30 1 1
Mohi Tara Women 1 1
Moore McKayler Women 3 3
Morgan-Puterangi Danyon Mixed/Men 12 5 4 1 2
Morrow Morgan Women 5 1 1 3
Muir-Tuuta Te Tuhi Mixed 2 2
Mullany Cushla Women 30 1 1
Nathan Lorelie Mixed/Wom 30 3 2 1
Nathan-Wong Tyla Women 1 1
Nati Geoffrey Men 5 2 2 1
Ngawati Cynthia Women 3 3
Ngawharau Clayton Mixed 10 3 5 2
Nock Mere Women 2 2
Nofoa Dave Men 30 2 2
Nootai Tia Women 3 3
No'Otai Aaron Men 1 1
Norris Paul Men 50 3 3
O'Callaghan Graeme Men 50 1 1
O'Carroll Terry Men 50 1 1
O'Donnell Riley Men 3 2 1
Ohia Arepa Men 1 1
Ormsby-White Jaymin Mixed/Men 4 1 1 2
Osborne Atawhai Mixed 1 1
Paaka Wee-sang Mixed 7 5 2
Pamatatau Connah Men 10 5 3 1 1
Panapa Kelly Women 30 1 1
Paora Natasha Mixed 1 1
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Parsons Mase Mixed 4 3 1
Paul Mahina Women 1 1
Pile Moana Mixed 4 3 1
Pitiroi Damen Men 30 2 2
Poihipi Tre Men 7 3 4
Pompey Lillian Women 2 1 1
Pourewa Kenny Men 4 4
Puddles Jason Mixed/Mixsnr 12 9 2 1
Puketapu Deena-Ranginui Mixed 1 1
Quinn Joshua Men 8 3 2 2 1
Rangi Cain Men 6 1 2 3
Ratahi Roger Mixed/Mixsnr 6 1 3 2
Rauwhero Rahera Mixed 3 1 2
Rhind-Rogers Jeremy Men 4 2 1 1
Rigby Simon Men 1 1
Robertson Grant Mixed/Mixsnr 2 1 1
Robinson-Bartlett Ashton Mixed/Men 8 1 3 2 2
Robson Darran Men 40 4 4
Rogers George Men 2 2
Rogers-Rhind Jordan Mixed 7 5 1 1
Rollinson Nathan Mixed/Men 2 1 1
Rowcroft Gemma Women 2 2
Ryfle Wally Men 1 1
Saba Yvette Women 6 6
Savage Awhina Mixed 1 1
Savage Carlos Men 3 1 1 1
Savage Mike Men 50 1 1
Seebeck Benn Men/Men 30 9 1 8
Sharp Wade Mixed 1 1
Shedlock Kahumoana Mixed Snr 2 2
Shepherd Amarnee Women 2 1 1
Silberry Nazea Men/Men 30 4 1 2 1
Silimaka Jason Men 8 7 1
Silimaka Josalina Mixed 3 1 1 1
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Sinclair Matthew Men 5 1 1 1 2
Skinner Leon Men/Men 30 5 2 3
Skinner Troy Men/Men 30 6 1 5
Smallman Stacey Mixed 2 2
Smeele Rebecca Women 1 1
Smith Mark Men 50 1 1
Soloman Nathan Mixed 1 1
Solomon Matiu Mixed 3 2 1
Solomon Netana Mixed 2 1 1
Sosich Zoe Women 1 1
Soutar-Finch Reihanna Men 16 1 3 1 3 1 4 3
Stainton Cecily Mixed 3 1 2
Stanton Sammi Mixed 1 1
Steele Phoebe Women 2 2
Stehlin Rolland Men 50 1 1
Stephens Autumn-Rain Mixed 2 1 1
Stephens Shane Mixed 2 2
Stephenson Rachel Mixed 2 2
Stewart Brendon Men/Men 30 3 2 1
Stone Maurice Men 5 2 1 1 1
Stone Nadine Women 1 1
Stone Shaquille Men 5 3 2
Stone Jnr. Maurice Men 1 1
Sue Kristina Women 1 1
Sycamore Meg Women 2 1 1
Tainui-McIntyre Ariia Women 5 2 1 2
Tainui-Takerei Skylah Women 6 5 1
Takerei Wiremu Mixed 7 3 1 3
Tamati Rebecca Women 6 5 1
Tapseil Stacy Mixed 4 1 2 1
Taute Codie Women/Mixed 6 2 3 1
Tauwhare Corey Men 40 1 1
Taylor James Mixed 5 3 2
Te Hiko Awhina Women 4 4
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Te Huia Jason Mixed 1 1
Te Kahu Samma Women 3 3
Te Moananui Raymond Men 40 1 1
Te Pania Jamie Women 30 2 2
Tiwha Toia Mixed 8 1 7
Tohiariki Wi Richard Men 40 2 2
Tomai Jason Men 2 2
Tomuri Shanan Men/Mixed 5 2 1 2
Tuakana-Hudson Jordan Mixed 10 7 3
Tuatea Henry Men 2 2
Tupua-Siliva Daniel Men 30 4 4
Turnbull Dayna Women 5 3 2
Turnbull Paul Men 50 1 1
Turner Nat Mixed/Men 6 5 1
Vahaakolo Edward Men 45/50 2 1 1
Vis Pieter Mixed 4 2 1 1
Waaka-Iraia (Enosa)Ashlynn Mixed 4 3 1
Walker Cody Mixed 3 3
Walker Leanne Women 2 1 1
Wall Chris Men 10 1 5 3 1
Wall Steve Mixed Snr 2 2
Walters Ned Men 1 1
Walters Peter Men/Men 40 8 5 2 1
Watene Maia Jean Women 2 2
Waudby Bayley Mixed 1 1
Wawatai Deane Men 40 4 4
Whitiora Awatea Women 1 1
Wihone Janie Women 10 9 1
Wilkie Mana Mixed 4 4
Wilkie Sean Mixed 6 4 2
Williams Andrea Women 30 2 2
Williams Dean Men 2 1 1
Williams Niall Women 3 3
Williams Ora Women 1 1
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Willison Raiki Men 2 1 1
Willison Tenika Women 4 1 3
Wilson Tammi Women 3 3
Winiana Mariana Mixed 9 7 2
Winiata Coral Women 3 1 2
Winterburn Stacey Mixed 2 2
Withers Matt Men 30 3 1 2
Woodhouse Laveenia Mixed 2 2
Woodhouse Lovey Women 30 3 3
Woods Chris Mixed 4 2 2
Wright Darren Men 40 2 2
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Other International Matches - Scorers
2017 v Japan - Kwana Waters Qld - Women Open
2017 v Australia - Kwana Waters Qld - Women 27

Surname First Division 17 #

Brand Hannah Women 27 1 1
Engler Cassandra Women 2 2
Hotham Jazmin Women 1 1
Johnston Abbey Women 1 1
McIntyre Letoia Women 27 4 4
Mohi Tara Women 1 1
Wikaire Erena Women 27 1 1
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